Worm Gear
   Speed Reducer
X-seriesX-seriesX-seriesX-seriesX-seriesX-seriesX-series
File: WG_X_Series iHAITEC TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
Table of Contents
Introduction 1
Product Numbering System 2
Size Selection Outline 3 - 4
X-series:
Model B (Basic Unit) 5
Model BMF (Basic-Motor-Flange) 6
Model P (Horizontal Base Unit) 7
Model PMF (Horizontal Base-Motor-Flange) 8
Output Flange (LV / LW) 9
Cross Reference 10
Appendix - Service Factor Guide A - 1
Table Of Contents
File: WG_X_Series 1HAITEC TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
Since 1990, Haitec Transmission Equipment
Co., Ltd. has been manufacturing different types of
gears and reducers for various industry sectors.  With
close to 30 years in manufacturing gear boxes, Haitec
has emerged as a brand of high quality and durable
gearboxes manufacturer in both the local and interna-
tional market.
Haitec not only provides standard products, but
also customized products for your specific project
needs. Haitec offers the full range of service: from
design of the gearbox to production and after sale sup-
port to help clients with all that they need throughout
the project cycle.
X-Series Worm Gear Speed Reducer is the next generation speed reducer from Haitec
Transmission Equipment Co., Ltd. for wide ranges of application including textile, automotive,
lighting manufacturers and heavy machinary facitlities etc.
   light weight alumimium body: easy to transport and install while maintaining the same
durablility to meet different site conditions
   can be interchanged with existing product from other manufacturers. (See Interchange
Guide section)
   different outer coat of paint to best match the condition needed to prolong the life of the
reducer.
   worm and gear components made
of durable material to maximize the
life of the reducers
   various size suitable to wide range
of application
   low noise and high stability
   Can be used in environment other
than atmospheric pressure
Features of the X-series includes:
INTRODUCTION
X-SERIES Worm Gear Speed Reducer
File: WG_X_Series 2HAITEC TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
BMF X325 60 LH LV 180TC
Model Name:
Size:
Ratio:
Assembly Type:
Output Flange:
Frame Size:
- - - - -
 B  - Basic Unit
 BMF  - Basic-Motor-Flange
 P - Horizontal Base Unit
 PMF - Horizontal Base-Motor-Flange
 X133 - Center distance 1.33”
 X154 - Center distance 1.54”
 X175 - Center Distance 1.75”
 X206 - Center Distance 2.06”
 X238  - Center Distance 2.38”
 X262  - Center Distance 2.62”
 X300 - Center Distance 3.00”
 X325 - Center Distance 3.25”
 5  = ratio of 5:1
 10 = ratio of 10:1
 15 = ratio of 15:1
 20 = ratio of 20:1
 30 = ratio of 30:1

 250TC
Nomenclature/Numbering
PRODUCT NUMBERING SYSTEM
X-SERIES Worm Gear Speed Reducer
For size selection and ordering, users can refer to the following Product Numbering System
to choose the configuration of the worm gear speed reducer X-series.
File: WG_X_Series 3HAITEC TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
Nomenclature/Numbering Quick Selection - Page 1
Below is the Size Selection Outline based on different Service Factor of 1.0, 1.25 and
1.75. (To determine the Service Factor value, please refer to Appendix A for further details or
contact our representative.) By locating the INPUT HP (along top of the columns) and selecting
the needed reduction RATIO (down the first column of the table), the best size of worm gear
can be identified.
* Please contact our resaler or office if assistance is needed on selecting the correct size
SIZE SELECTION OUTLINE
X-SERIES Worm Gear Speed Reducer
RATIO
1/6 1/4 1/3 1/2 3/4 1 1.5 2 3 5
5 X133 X133 X133 X133 X133 X175 X154 X206 X238 X262
10 X133 X133 X133 X133 X154 X175 X206 X238 X262 X325
15 X133 X133 X133 X154 X175 X206 X238 X262 X300 X325
20 X133 X133 X133 X154 X175 X206 X238 X262 X300 -
25 X133 X133 X154 X154 X206 X238 X262 X300 X325 -
30 X133 X133 X154 X154 X206 X238 X262 X300 - -
40 X133 X154 X175 X206 X238 X262 X300 X325 - -
50 X133 X175 X175 X206 X262 X300 X325 X325 - -
60 X154 X175 X206 X262 X262 X300 X325 - - -
INPUT HP
SERVICE FACTOR 1.0
RATIO
1/6 1/4 1/3 1/2 3/4 1 1.5 2 3 5
5 X133 X133 X133 X133 X133 X154 X175 X206 X262 X325
10 X133 X133 X133 X133 X154 X175 X206 X238 X300 X325
15 X133 X133 X133 X154 X206 X206 X262 X300 X325 -
20 X133 X133 X133 X175 X206 X238 X262 X300 X325 -
25 X133 X154 X154 X206 X238 X262 X300 X325 - -
30 X133 X154 X154 X206 X238 X262 X300 X325 - -
40 X133 X154 X175 X238 X262 X300 X325 - - -
50 X154 X175 X206 X238 X262 X300 X325 - - -
60 X154 X206 X206 X238 X300 X325 - - - -
INPUT HP
SERVICE FACTOR 1.25
SERVICE FACTOR 1.75
RATIO
1/6 1/4 1/3 1/2 3/4 1 1.5 2 3 5
5 X133 X133 X133 X133 X154 X175 X206 X238 X300 -
10 X133 X133 X133 X154 X175 X206 X238 X300 X325 -
15 X133 X133 X154 X206 X206 X238 X300 X300 - -
20 X133 X154 X154 X206 X238 X262 X300 X325 - -
25 X133 X175 X206 X238 X262 X300 X325 - - -
30 X133 X175 X206 X238 X262 X300 X325 - - -
40 X154 X175 X206 X238 X300 X325 - - - -
50 X175 X206 X238 X262 X300 X325 - - - -
60 X175 X206 X238 X300 X325 X325 - - - -
INPUT HP
Quick Selection - Page 1
File: WG_X_Series 4HAITEC TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
SIZE SELECTION GUIDE
X-SERIES Worm Gear Speed Reducer
Model Size
5 10 15 20 30 40 50 60 80 100
1.1 0.66 0.49 0.4 0.28 0.21 0.17 0.15 0.11 0.08
152 182 196 198 198 194 179 151 130 105
350 175 117 88 58 44 35 29 22 17.5
145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145 145
1.54 0.94 0.64 0.56 0.4 0.3 0.24 0.19 0.16 0.13
211 257 277 283 281 276 263 211 192 178
350 175 117 88 58 44 35 29 22 17.5
256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256
1.84 1.26 0.8 0.77 0.47 0.41 0.33 0.28 0.25 0.21
253 345 317 383 330 375 350 330 300 280
350 175 117 88 58 44 35 29 22 17.5
256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256 256